
,. 
-

·-·-

-· 

HAW All HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION EX-163 
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 1030, HRS, CONTRACT 

1. TO: 

2.FROM: 

Chief Procurement Officer 

A. Y onernoto 
Department/Division/ Agency 

3 Name of Contractor: Laulima Data Alliance 

s_ Description of goods, services, or construction: 
4 P.E. Reference No. EX-091 

Professional membership for data analytics, and data reporting platform. 

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows: 

No change. 

Original Contract Price: (2017) $163,346 Amended Contract Price: $483,954 
7. Reason: Thisffhese amendment(s) are necessary because: 
Annual Renewal (FY 18-0121 Supplemental Agreement No. 05, for 2022-2023) 

a. Direct questions to: Annie Yonemoto Phone: 808.733-4155 
---------------------

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 

'· Pursuant to§ 103D-102, HRS, and§ 3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the 
information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct 

May 24,2022 

11. to to amend a procurement contract within seven 
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer 

HHSC 

12. Chief Procurement Officer's Comments: 

APPROVED DISAPPROVED 

NO ACTION REQUIRED 

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 

3675 Kilauea Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96816 

Chief Procurement Officer Date 

November 1, 2006 PUR 006 

' 

{ 

' •' 

.. 
(. 

Jun 16, 2022

Services are critical for federal reporting and advocacy.

✔

https://stateofhawaii2.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2ch4xiJ32hBCfhZlw3n3T09cZnIUQFf_

		2022-06-16T09:16:40-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




